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Table 1 Opposites in Eastern culture
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Table 2 Opposites in Western culture
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Table 3 Total number of presentations of each type of opposing imagery (times)
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Table 4 Ranking of the presentation of contrasting imagery (N=64)

PO AR () Bl (%) il (%)
B5H 12 18.75% 18.75%
B 5 9 14.06% 32.81%
Py 5M 6 9.38% 42.19%
B5% 5 7.81% 50.00%
L5 5 7.81% 57.81%
KE/N 4 6.25% 64.06%
54 4 6.25% 70.31%
5T 4 6.25% 76.56%
M55 3 4.69% 81.25%
z5/b 2 3.13% 84.38%
5N 1 1.56% 85.94%
Hi5IH 1 1.56% 87.50%
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Research on the Opposite Imagery in the Imagery

Communication Psychotherapy

Wu Lin' WangLi’ Zhang Qi'
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Abstract: Firstly, this study collates and reviews the concepts of image and symbol, and innovatively
puts forward the concept of opposing image according to the practice of imagery communication
psychotherapy. On the basis of summing up, this study tries to explore the characteristics and rules of
College Students’ opposite imagery presentation. The results were as follows: (1) 90.5% of the subjects
presented opposite imageries in the process of imagery communication psychotherapy, totally 20 pairs of
opposite imageries; (2) the frequency of black and white pairs of imageries was the highest, accounting
for 18.75% of the total sample; the frequency of light and dark pairs of imageries was higher, accounting
for 14.06% of the total sample; the frequency of other opposite imageries was lower than that of the whole
sample, which is 10%. Based on the above results, this paper explores the relationship between opposite
imagery and Jung’s integration thought, the significance of the discovery of opposite imagery and the
method and significance of the integration of opposite imagery.

Key words: Opposite imagery; Imagery communication psychotherapy; Psychological counseling;

undergraduates
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